15-06-2025

SNO

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

E&OE

TENTATIVE

SECOND ROUND OF ONLINE
COUNSELLING

INSTITUTION

Govt. College of Engineering & Technology,
Jammu

Govt. College of Engineering & Technology,
Jammu

Govt. College of Engineering & Technology,
Jammu

Govt. College of Engineering & Technology,
Jammu

Govt. College of Engineering & Technology,
Jammu

Govt. College of Engineering & Technology,
Safapora, Ganderbal

Govt. College of Engineering & Technology,
Safapora, Ganderbal

Govt. College of Engineering & Technology,
Safapora, Ganderbal

Govt. College of Engineering & Technology,
Safapora, Ganderbal

Govt. College of Engineering & Technology,
Safapora, Ganderbal

TOTAL GOVT.

Kashmir College of Engineering & Technology,

Ranbir Garh, Narbal, Baramulla

Kashmir College of Engineering & Technology,

Ranbir Garh, Narbal, Baramulla

Kashmir College of Engineering & Technology,

Ranbir Garh, Narbal, Baramulla

Kashmir College of Engineering & Technology,

Ranbir Garh, Narbal, Baramulla

Kashmir College of Engineering & Technology,

Ranbir Garh, Narbal, Baramulla

TOTAL

Model Institute of Engineering & Technology,

Jammu

S.0.176 (15-03-2024)read with S.0. 305 (21-05-2024) Implementation

DISCIPLINE

CIVIL ENGINEERING

COMPUTER SCEINCE & ENGINEERING

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING

ELECTRONICS & COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING

CIVIL ENGINEERING

COMPUTER SCEINCE & ENGINEERING

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING

BIOMEDICAL ENGINEERING

ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE (Al)

CIVIL ENGINEERING

COMPUTER ENGINEERING

ELECTRONICS & COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY & ENGINEERING

CIVIL ENGINEERING

V2.0

INTAKE FOR
BOPEE

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

600

920

60

920

60

60

360

60

TFW

27

18

3

SEAT MATRIX OF CET-2025 (ENGINEERING)

UT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR

UTOF  UTOF EWS CAT. sT1 sT2 RBA
KARGIL  LEH g 9
Gl - (10%) CPOOL OM (40%) S (8%) o) | (0% OBC (8%) | ALC/IB (4%) (10%)

J&K LADAKH

57 3 1 0 29 | 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
57 3 1 2 28 1 16 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
58 2 1 1 29 5 5 22 O 5 5 4 2 6
58 2 1 1 29 6 5 21 O 6 4 4 2 5
58 2 1 1 29 6 7 17 | O 6 4 1 1 5

57 3 2 1 29 6 6 1 17 | 2 4 3 4 3 1

57 3 1 2 28 5 5 24 2 5 5 4 3 5

58 2 0 1 29 6 22 0 29 4 6 6 5 2 6

58 2 1 1 29 6 22 0 29 4 6 6 5 2 6

58 2 1 129 6 23 0 29 5 6 6 4 2 6

576 24 10 11 288 51 73 43 189 17 44 . 31 17 40
77 0 0 0 77 0 75 O 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 0 0 0 51 0 51 O 0 0 0 0 0 0
76 0 0 0 76 O 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 0 0 0 51 0 51 O 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 0 0 0 51 O 51 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

306 0 0 0 306 O 303 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 0 0 0 51 O 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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SNO

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

E&OE

INSTITUTION

Model Institute of Engineering & Technology,
Jammu
Model Institute of Engineering & Technology,
Jammu
Model Institute of Engineering & Technology,
Jammu
Model Institute of Engineering & Technology,
Jammu
Model Institute of Engineering & Technology,
Jammu

TOTAL

Mahant Bachittar Singh College of Engineering
& Technology, Jammu
Mahant Bachittar Singh College of Engineering
& Technology, Jammu
Mahant Bachittar Singh College of Engineering
& Technology, Jammu
Mahant Bachittar Singh College of Engineering
& Technology, Jammu
Mahant Bachittar Singh College of Engineering
& Technology, Jammu
Mahant Bachittar Singh College of Engineering
& Technology, Jammu

TOTAL

SSM College of Engineering & Technology,
Pattan, Baramulla
SSM College of Engineering & Technology,
Pattan, Baramulla
SSM College of Engineering & Technology,
Pattan, Baramulla
SSM College of Engineering & Technology,
Pattan, Baramulla
SSM College of Engineering & Technology,
Pattan, Baramulla
SSM College of Engineering & Technology,
Pattan, Baramulla

TOTAL

S.0.176 (15-03-2024)read with S.0. 305 (21-05-2024) Implementation

KARGIL  LEH -

DISCIPLINE

ELECTRONICS & COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING

COMPUTER SCEINCE & ENGINEERING

COMPUTER SCEINCE & ENGINEERING-AI&ML
(ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE & MACHINE LEARNING)

COMPUTER SCEINCE & ENGINEERING-CS (CYBER
SECURITY)

ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING

CIVIL ENGINEERING

ELECTRONICS & COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING

COMPUTER SCEINCE & ENGINEERING

ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE (Al)

CIVIL ENGINEERING

ELECTRONICS & COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING

COMPUTER ENGINEERING

ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

INTAKE FOR
BOPEE

30

180

60

60

30

420

27

15

54

15

15

27

153

60

180

120

120

120

120

720

TFW

2

8

1

3

1

18

32

UT OF
J&K

26

153

51

51

25

357

27

15

54

15

15

27

153

51

153

102

102

102

102

612

2/3

UT OF
LADAKH

0

0

0

0

0

0

26

153

51

51

25

357

27

15

54

15

15

27

153

51

153

102

102

102

102

612

EWS
(10%)

0

0

C-POOL OM (40%)

15

69

11

32

23

173

23

14

51

15

13

27

143

49

147

102

85

102

102

587

s
(50%)

0

0

SC (8%)

sT1
(10%)

0

0

sT2
(10%)

0

0

OBC (8%) | ALC/IB (4%)

0

RBA
(10%)

0

0

Sd/-COE J&K BOPEE



SNO

34

35

36

37

S.0.176 (15-03-2024)read with S.0. 305 (21-05-2024) Implementation

INTAKE FOR
INSTITUTION DISCIPLINE o
Yogananda College of Engineering & CIVIL ENGINEERING 90
Technology, Jammu
Yogananda College of Engineering & COMPUTER SCEINCE & ENGINEERING 90
Technology, Jammu
Yogananda College of Engineering & ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING 60
Technology, Jammu
Yogananda College of Engineering & MECHANICAL ENGINEERING 90
Technology, Jammu
TOTAL 330
TOTAL PVT. 1983
TOTAL INTAKE GOVT. & PVT. 2583

E&OE

4% of the Total Seats in the Government Instituions has been reserved for UT of Ladakh candidates and shall be allotted to UT of Ladakh (STK/STL) candidates as per their merit.

Horizontal Reservation in Govt. Institutions:

[
a 77
5 | 76
3 51
5 77
17 281
93 1709
120 2285

UT OF
LADAKH

0

24

KARGIL  LEH -

0

0

10

0%
0o 77 0
0 76 0
0 51 0
0 77 0
0 281 0
0 1709 0
11 1997 51

C-POOL OM (40%) (50;')
75 0

72 o0

51 0

77 0

275 0

0 1481 0

73 1524 189

e (:;sls)
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

17 44

As notified and explained in Explanation B of amendment ‘2’ to J&K Reservation Rules 2005 vide S.0. 127 Dated 20-04-2020 issued by Social Welfare Department Govt. of J&K, the horizontal reservation means the reservations which

would cut across the vertical reservation (What is called interlocking reservation) and the person selected against the horizontal reservation quota will have to be placed in the appropriate category viz. if he/she belongs to the

scheduled caste category, he/she shall be placed in that quota by making necessary adjustment and similarly if he/she belongs to the open competition Category, he/she will be placed in that category

a) 4% of the Total Seats to PwD (Persons with Disabilities) with identified benchmark disabilities as identified by the Govt.
b) 3% of the Total Seats to CDP (Children of Defence Personnel).

c) ) 2% of the Total Seats to SP (Candidates possessing outstanding proficiency in sports).

d) 1% of the Total Seats to JKPM (Children of Para-military Forces and UT Police Personnel).

3/3

sT2
(10%)

0

40

OBC (8%) | ALC/IB (4%)

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
31 17

RBA
(10%)

0

40

Sd/-COE J&K BOPEE



