15-06-2025	TENTATIVE		V 2.0	SEAT MATRIX OF CET-2025 (ENGINEERING)															
	SECOND ROUND OF ONLINE COUNSELLING				UT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR														
SNO	INSTITUTION	DISCIPLINE	INTAKE FOR BOPEE	TFW	UT OF J&K	UT OF LADAKH	KARGIL	LEH	OMT (50%)	EWS (10%)	C-POOL	OM (40%)	CAT. (50%)	SC (8%)	ST1 (10%)	ST2 (10%)	OBC (8%)	ALC/IB (4%)	RBA (10%)
1	Govt. College of Engineering & Technology, Jammu	CIVIL ENGINEERING	60	3	57	3	1	0	29	4		4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
2	Govt. College of Engineering & Technology, Jammu	COMPUTER SCEINCE & ENGINEERING	60	1	57	3	1	2	28	1		16	1	0	0	1	0	0	0
3	Govt. College of Engineering & Technology, Jammu	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	60	3	58	2	1	1	29	5		5	22	0	5	5	4	2	6
4	Govt. College of Engineering & Technology, Jammu	ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING	60	3	58	2	1	1	29	6		5	21	0	6	4	4	2	5
5	Govt. College of Engineering & Technology, Jammu	ELECTRONICS & COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING	60	3	58	2	1	1	29	6		7	17	0	6	4	1	1	5
6	Govt. College of Engineering & Technology, Safapora, Ganderbal	CIVIL ENGINEERING	60	3	57	3	2	1	29	6	6	1	17	2	4	3	4	3	1
7	Govt. College of Engineering & Technology, Safapora, Ganderbal	COMPUTER SCEINCE & ENGINEERING	60	2	57	3	1	2	28	5		5	24	2	5	5	4	3	5
8	Govt. College of Engineering & Technology, Safapora, Ganderbal	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	60	3	58	2	0	1	29	6	22	0	29	4	6	6	5	2	6
9	Govt. College of Engineering & Technology, Safapora, Ganderbal	ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING	60	3	58	2	1	1	29	6	22	0	29	4	6	6	5	2	6
10	Govt. College of Engineering & Technology, Safapora, Ganderbal	BIOMEDICAL ENGINEERING	60	3	58	2	1	1	29	6	23	0	29	5	6	6	4	2	6
	TOTAL GOVT.		600	27	576	24	10	11	288	51	73	43	189	17	44	40	31	17	40
11	Kashmir College of Engineering & Technology, Ranbir Garh, Narbal, Baramulla	ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE (AI)	90	4	77	0	0	0	77	0		75	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
12	Kashmir College of Engineering & Technology, Ranbir Garh, Narbal, Baramulla	CIVIL ENGINEERING	60	3	51	0	0	0	51	0		51	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
13	Kashmir College of Engineering & Technology, Ranbir Garh, Narbal, Baramulla	COMPUTER ENGINEERING	90	5	76	0	0	0	76	0		75	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
14	Kashmir College of Engineering & Technology, Ranbir Garh, Narbal, Baramulla	ELECTRONICS & COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING	60	3	51	0	0	0	51	0		51	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
15	Kashmir College of Engineering & Technology, Ranbir Garh, Narbal, Baramulla	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY & ENGINEERING	60	3	51	0	0	0	51	0		51	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	TOTAL		360	18	306	0	0	0	306	0		303	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
16	Model Institute of Engineering & Technology, Jammu	CIVIL ENGINEERING	60	3	51	0	0	0	51	0		23	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

SNO	INSTITUTION	DISCIPLINE	INTAKE FOR BOPEE	TFW	UT OF J&K	UT OF LADAKH	KARGIL	LEH	OMT (50%)	EWS (10%)	C-POOL	ОМ (40%)	CAT. (50%)	SC (8%)	ST1 (10%)	ST2 (10%)	OBC (8%)	ALC/IB (4%)	RBA (10%)
17	Model Institute of Engineering & Technology, Jammu	ELECTRONICS & COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING	30	2	26	0	0	0	26	0		15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
18	Model Institute of Engineering & Technology, Jammu	COMPUTER SCEINCE & ENGINEERING	180	8	153	0	0	0	153	0		69	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
19	Model Institute of Engineering & Technology, Jammu	COMPUTER SCEINCE & ENGINEERING-AI&ML (ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE & MACHINE LEARNING)	60	1	51	0	0	0	51	0		11	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
20	Model Institute of Engineering & Technology, Jammu	COMPUTER SCEINCE & ENGINEERING-CS (CYBER SECURITY)	60	3	51	0	0	0	51	0		32	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
21	Model Institute of Engineering & Technology, Jammu	ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING	30	1	25	0	0	0	25	0		23	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	TOTAL		420	18	357	0	0	0	357	0		173	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
22	Mahant Bachittar Singh College of Engineering & Technology, Jammu	CIVIL ENGINEERING	27	2	27	0	0	0	27	0		23	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
23	Mahant Bachittar Singh College of Engineering & Technology, Jammu	ELECTRONICS & COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING	15	1	15	0	0	0	15	0		14	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
24	Mahant Bachittar Singh College of Engineering & Technology, Jammu	COMPUTER SCEINCE & ENGINEERING	54	3	54	0	0	0	54	0		51	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
25	Mahant Bachittar Singh College of Engineering & Technology, Jammu	ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING	15	0	15	0	0	0	15	0		15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
26	Mahant Bachittar Singh College of Engineering & Technology, Jammu	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	15	1	15	0	0	0	15	0		13	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
27	Mahant Bachittar Singh College of Engineering & Technology, Jammu	INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	27	1	27	0	0	0	27	0		27	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	TOTAL		153	8	153	0	0	0	153	0		143	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
28	SSM College of Engineering & Technology, Pattan, Baramulla	ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE (AI)	60	2	51	0	0	0	51	0		49		0	0	0	0	0	0
29	SSM College of Engineering & Technology, Pattan, Baramulla	CIVIL ENGINEERING	180	8	153	0	0	0	153	0		147	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
30	SSM College of Engineering & Technology, Pattan, Baramulla	ELECTRONICS & COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING	120	6	102	0	0	0	102	0		102	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
31	SSM College of Engineering & Technology, Pattan, Baramulla	COMPUTER ENGINEERING	120	4	102	0	0	0	102	0		85	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
32	SSM College of Engineering & Technology, Pattan, Baramulla	ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING	120	6	102	0	0	0	102	0		102	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
33	SSM College of Engineering & Technology, Pattan, Baramulla	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	120	6	102	0	0	0	102	0		102	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	TOTAL		720	32	612	0	0	0	612	0		587	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

SNO	INSTITUTION	DISCIPLINE	INTAKE FOR BOPEE	TFW	UT OF J&K	UT OF LADAKH	KARGIL	LEH	OMT (50%)	EWS (10%)	C-POOL	OM (40%)	CAT. (50%)	SC (8%)	ST1 (10%)	ST2 (10%)	OBC (8%)	ALC/IB (4%)	RBA (10%)
34	Yogananda College of Engineering & Technology, Jammu	CIVIL ENGINEERING	90	4	77	0	0	0	77	0		75	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
35	Yogananda College of Engineering & Technology, Jammu	COMPUTER SCEINCE & ENGINEERING	90	5	76	0	0	0	76	0		72	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
36	Yogananda College of Engineering & Technology, Jammu	ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING	60	3	51	0	0	0	51	0		51	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
37	Yogananda College of Engineering & Technology, Jammu	MECHANICAL ENGINEERING	90	5	77	0	0	0	77	0		77	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	TOTAL		330	17	281	0	0	0	281	0		275	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	TOTAL PVT.		1983	93	1709	0	0	0	1709	0	0	1481	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	TOTAL INTAKE GOVT. & PVT.		2583	120	2285	24	10	11	1997	51	73	1524	189	17	44	40	31	17	40

NOTE

- 4% of the Total Seats in the Government Instituions has been reserved for UT of Ladakh candidates and shall be allotted to UT of Ladakh (STK/STL) candidates as per their merit.
- 2 Horizontal Reservation in Govt. Institutions:

As notified and explained in Explanation B of amendment '2' to J&K Reservation Rules 2005 vide S.O. 127 Dated 20-04-2020 issued by Social Welfare Department Govt. of J&K, the horizontal reservation means the reservations which would cut across the vertical reservation (What is called interlocking reservation) and the person selected against the horizontal reservation quota will have to be placed in the appropriate category viz. if he/she belongs to the scheduled caste category, he/she shall be placed in that quota by making necessary adjustment and similarly if he/she belongs to the open competition Category, he/she will be placed in that category

- a) 4% of the Total Seats to PwD (Persons with Disabilities) with identified benchmark disabilities as identified by the Govt.
- b) 3% of the Total Seats to CDP (Children of Defence Personnel).
- c)) 2% of the Total Seats to SP (Candidates possessing outstanding proficiency in sports).
- d) 1% of the Total Seats to JKPM (Children of Para-military Forces and UT Police Personnel).